amounts advanced for the Mission Square Acquisition from proceeds of the Debt; and  

WHEREAS, the City expects that the maximum principal amount of the Debt to be issued to 

pay for Mission Square Acquisition and related costs of issuance and the Debt will be in an amount 

not to exceed the sum of Forty-Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, at the time or reimbursement, the City will evidence the reimbursement in a 

writing which identifies the allocation of the proceeds of the Debt to the City for the purpose of 

reimbursing the Electric Utility operating fund for the capital expenditures made prior to the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside, 

California, that in accordance with Treasury Regulation Section 1.150-2, the City hereby states its 

declaration of official intent to issue the Debt in a maximum principal amount of not to exceed 

Forty-Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000.00), the proceeds of which will be used to pay the costs of 

the Mission Square Acquisition, and which will include reimbursement to the City’s Electric Fund 

for certain capital expenditures made for the Mission Square Acquisition prior to issuance of the